STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE MONROE, LOUISIANA, TO ENTER POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRA PROTECTION AGENCY, REGION 6, AND THERETO.	INTO THE MUNICIPAL WATER M OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL
Section 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayo	or and Board of Aldermen of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session con	vened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, Mayor of
the City of West Monroe, Louisiana be and she	is hereby authorized to execute any and all
documents either necessary or appropriate in order the	hat the City participate in the Municipal Water
Pollution Prevention Program of the Environmental	Protection Agency, Region 6, and particularly
the requirements of those matters set forth in "In	n the Matter of the City of West Monroe",
Proceedings Under Section 308(a)(4)(A), Clean Wat	ter Act, NPDES permit no. LA0043982, docket
no. VI-91-2526, United States Environmental Pro-	otection Agency, Region 6, and any related
proceedings or actions, and to further take any and all	other action and execute any and all other such
documentation as she feels either appropriate or nec	cessary with respect thereto.
Section 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by	y the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City
of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal se	ssion convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,
Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana be and	she is hereby authorized and directed to certify
to the United Stated Environmental Protection Age	ency, Region 6, that the City has reviewed the
Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Environment	tal Audit Report, and is further authorized and
directed to take all actions necessary to maintain p	permit requirements contained in the NPDES
permit LA0043982.	
The above Ordinance was read and considered	ed by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in regular and legal session	n convened, voted on by yea and nay vote, this
6 th day of February, 2024, the final vote being as fol	lows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	

ABSENT:

ATTEST:	
	APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR
CITY OF WEST MONROE	CITY OF WEST MONROE
STATE OF LOUISIANA	STATE OF LOUISIANA